SUN SPECIAL INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE

PARTS BOOK
MODEL: SS-8150



C=Z2 =R e —momEET O
’ @ ’ ’ ’ PR

)

o

4

o

rs

o«

s

o

MODEL : SS-8150

Y S INDEX PAGE
BEISEMB - FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS ------- 2-3
Mt - MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS ------- o 4-5
HENBR e NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ——==r——ommmmssmmii e 6-7
AATHMMSE - THREAD TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS ===-smsswm=es 8-9
THMWAE - DRIYER SEAFT COMPONENLS ~-—-e—e e 10-11
EHRMAE - FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS --—---------comeemv 12-13
RN E rmmmseeces THREAD TRIMMING COMPONENTS' —-—---—----—=--mmuu—v 14-15
REBEEMBKB - PEDAL PRESSURE DECREASING UNIT COMPONENTS ----- 16-17
EWHEMAE - STOP-MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ----------—--- 18-19
“aMtk - LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS --=----------- 20-21
L) oo ACCESSORIES(]) e s e 22=23
MadF(2) === ACCESSORIES(2) sermmsmmmt e et e 24-id3
SS-8150G ¥ A # ----- N g | 26=2i
SS-8150H & A # ——-- FOR SS-8150H ——-—---~-—-mmmm e 28-29

FARAEN A BH B - NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST - mmmmmmm oo oo 30-33



A.SS-8150 sE2#f 54 4% FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS

PC1141-0A —Q ZSK15041
ZSBHiif ;

25811098
PC7016-0A

Z5B15038

¥
25612051 — ?EE
WG000006 —P $1014-0A ?
—— é PC1360-0A  PC1050-0A
_ : 75115003
| HB1050-0A . é
D - i
“ap— 75815027 |
75809022 3400118800
LB =0 1 PC4296-0A :
. Z5C11007 -
PC1010-0A i
i I\J |
75815027 25612051 —? !
P s > |
C1063-0A 46000006 ! !
PC4103- OA G ! |
\ pmosz 0A | Z5H15002 !
< ZSBOQOO? PC4290-0A PC4117-0A —@
O 25809022 é /4
™. _Z5L09001 : % !
2 25109001 S pc7018-0a | | |
- HB1054—0A 1MQ04009 —9 i
75616037 PC1055-0A j ' !
~.| zsB11032 PANING: peatt7-0a —&
f_ PC1053-0A .
- 09@00450—4» YD080020
e PCA171-0A I

25815005

RECOG060

PC4172-0A N
PC4290-0A

WA100002

PC4100-0A



A~SS-8150 SR 4 ¥ M4 FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS

shw® E#44#% Name of Part ¥ Tags ET4 L4 Name of Part f¥% AR
Part No Q,TY Part No Q, TY Remar
340011880 #BE - RUBBER PLUG - -~ 1 RE0O00060 E jo3f --— E-RING ----—---—-=m=-—" 1
HB1050-0A 4&# ------- THREAD GUIDE PLATE ----—---- 1 S1014-0A #@ % ---- RUBBER PLUG --————---- 1
HB1054-0A 4 #t ————- THREAD GUIDE -——-—=-=-—---———--==~ 1 WA059005 %@ --—-———- WASHER 1
0PG00450 O & -—-- RUBBER RING - 1 ¥A100002 %® -—-- WASHER - 1
PA1052-0A &8t ———- ARM THREAD GUIDE A ---—------——-—- 1 WG000006  #@ -—-- WAVED WASHER ------—---—- 2
PC1010-0A ®ix ——- FACE PLATE ASM. 1 YDO80020 %44 --— SPRING PIN ---——--—mmmv 2
PC1011-0A @4g# )k -— FACE PACKING —-- 1 IMQO4009 ¥Rk ——--- SCREW (M4-0. 7x6) -—--—-—-- 1
PC1050-0A &#t -———- FIRST THREAD GUIDE ------------——- 1 ISB09022 sR& -—-—- SCREW (9/64-40x8) —————- 2
PC1053-0A L A& #t -— L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE A ---------- | 7SB11028 R4 --———- SCREW (11/64-40x10) ----—- 2
PC1055-0A &t —-————- ARM THREAD GUIDE B --—-—-----—-—- 1 ZSB11029 R4 -—-- SCREW (11/64-40x7) -———-- 1
PC1063-0A %#E -—-- THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD --- 1  ZSBI1032  #Ré& ———--- SCREW (11/64-40x7.8) ——-- 1
PC1141-0A BBE - RUBBER PLUG e 1 7SB11082 %% ---—- SCREW (11/64-40x6.5) -—— 1
PC1360-0A TRE ———-- TOP COVER 1 ZSB11098 k& -———- SCREW (11/64-40x8.7) -——- 2
PC4100-0A REAE% -—- BED FITTING BASE — 1 ISBI5005 #R&% -——-- SCREW (15/64-28x12) ---—- 2
PC4101-0A #5%& % B —— BED COVER B --———-—- — 1 7SB15027 #®& ——- SCREW (15/64-28x7) -——-~ 3
PC4102-0A ®5 M % A --- BED COVER A --- - 1 7SBI5038 iR -——- SCREW (15/64-28x11.5) --= 9
PC4103-0A #FiR —- SPRING --- e 2 ISCHI00T WRMR ——— SCREW (11/64-40x8.5) ———- 2
PC4117-0A 44 % --- RUBBER WASHER --------—----- 9 7SG12051 R4 ———- HINGE SCREW (3/16-28x5.3) 2
PC4171-0A #B# -—-- VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER ----—----—- 9 I5G16025 R4 ---——- HINGE SCREW (1/4-40x3.2) 2
PC4172-0A #:B#% --- RUBBER BUSH 9 75616037 Rk -————- HINGE SCREW (1/4-40x3.2) 2
PC4290-0A e X% &4y - BASE CONNECTING PIN -------——---—- 9  ISH15002 R4 -——— SCREW (15/64-28x8) ----—- 2
PC4291-0A %43 STAY ————— 1 ZSK15041 #R# -———- SPRING RACK —------—-—-- 1
PC4292-0A & &% ##x - BED ROCKER ---—----———-"m- 1 7SL09001  #¥#g -—---- NUT (9/64-40) -————------- 2
PC4203-0A #4445 .k48 - STAY ROCKER = | ISL15003 Y -—— NUT (15/64-28) ——--—-——- ]
PC4294-0A 4%t & 445 4a STAY GUIDE ASM. - 1

PC4295-0A W%k ———- THREAD TENSION SPRING --—---——------ |

PC4296-0A &R #+4) --- BED FITTING HOOK 1

PC7016-0A A% E --—- BELT COVER ------—--- ]

PC7018-0A /& % % B <48 BELT COVER FIXING PLATE -------—- 1



B.SS-8150 _L#kBf4% MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS A

A Isuis008

g ZSH16004
1~ ZSA15006
| ZSK28003

PC1116-0A
BTFNTA1528

PC1100-0A

25811010 ??

Z5A16025

)/ WA350001 0
2518001 &PCHOS—OA ; > WA350002 A~
&y PC1821-0A
"l @l Z5H16009
WH208002 D BB6007VV
75024004 —-%
25024003 ;
l -~ 1 WA350001 - ff’?
WA350002
ilf' o PC1832-0A o> "i 0BS00300
, ’ . PC4144-0A ZSH16001 e 2SC09005
8 » A Ol s [ PC1824—0A

F@ NS TN AN ZSB11017
A X ‘ \
1827 d -

4/ e
PC4143—-0:"/ / PC1822-0A




B-SS-8150 L#hBi4% MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

e THL#  Name of Part ## E4R& T#L4K& Name of Part HH s
Part No Q,TY Part No Q, TY Remar
BBGOOTVV WA —— BEARING T~ 2 RAZ0620 7LACZe%k RETAINING RING —————— 2
BN151917  stAk#hK --- MAIN SHAFT NEEDLE BEARING B eemeeme 1 RBI00350 #&A C4o3k RETAINING RING ---------- 1
BTNTB1528 b4k #hs& -—— UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING ------- 2 WA350001 sk --—— SPACER - 8
0BS00300 sz -————- STOP-MOTION BALL 1 WA350002 %8 ———— PULLEY SPACER --~-------- 2
PC1100-0A E#h -———- MAIN SHAFT —-- 1 WA430001 B ———- WASHER ‘ Z
PC1101-0A Lk #b% % (#7) UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL —————————— 1 ¥B041001 %W ----—- SPRING WASHER ---------——- 2
 PC1102-0A E#s%E % (+) UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL ---------- 1 WG000035A & &#%M SPRING ----------------m- 2
PC1103-0A :#k% ¥ (4 ) UPPER SHAFT REAR METAL ---——------- 1 WH208002 %P -—-- NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER - 1
PC1104-04 %% -——- THRUST COLLAR ASM. --------------—- 1 ZSA15006  ¥R#k ---—--- SCREW (15/64-28x12) ——— 1
PC1106-0A &% ————-- COUNTER WEIGHT — 1 ZSA16010  #R& -——- SCREVW (1/4-40x4.5) ~———-- 1
PC1108-0A #84% ~------ YORM ASH. - | 7SAIB0Z5 IR - SCREW (1/4-40x6) —-—--- 1
PCI116-04 t0k&># —— THREAD CUTTING CUM ASH, ———-—--—— 1 ZSBIION0 R4 - SCREW (11/64-40x14) - (4)
PCI821-0A ik g4 - HIGH SPEED PULLEY ---------—-—— I ZSBIIOIT #R#h —— SCREW (11/64-40x12) ——--- 2
PC1822-0A f6i& & RM() SLOW SPEED PULLEY - 1 ZSBIG03] R4 ——— SCREW (1/4-40x11) - @)
PC1823-0A {6k & %45 SLON SPEED PULLEY PLATE ———-—-——— 1 500005 Rk - SCREW (9/64-40x7. 5) ~—-—- 7
PC1824-0A 4% %44 - BALL RETAINER -- 1 ISCI00T iRk —— SCREW (11/64-40x8.5) ——— 2
PCIS2T-0A M% —-— SLOV SPEED PULLEY SPRING --------- 3 ISCIIOIY 44 ——- SCREV (11/64-40x5.5) — 4
PC1829-0A 4 %% -— PULLEY ASMH. 1 ZSHI6001 #R# -——-——- SCREW (1/4-40x6) ~------- 1
PC1830-0A R %% ——- PULLEY - -- (1) ZSHIB004  sR# ———- SCREW (1/4-40x10) ------- ¢))
PCI831-0A & %4 - PULLEY SHAFT -————----mmm-mooee (1) ZSHIGOOS R4k —— SCREW (1/4-40x11.5) ———- 0
PCI832-0A &k & %% SLOW SPEED PULLEY SHAFT ------—--- 1" ZSHIGO09 sk - SCREW- (1/4-40x11) - 1
PC4139-0A # L4 B - STOP-MOTION CAM --- (1) Z5115002 s%# ——- SCREW ((15/64-28x14) —- 1
PCA140-0A &WiAA - STOP MOTION CAM LATCH —-—----—-- (1) 75118001 44 - SCREW (9/32-28x16.5) —— 1
PC4141-0A AKX - SAFETY PLATE STOPPER SPRING ------ (1) ZSJ24003  #R# -———- SCREW (3/8-28x14.5) ——--- 1
PCA142-0A #i&h& B (k) HIGH SPEED CLUTCH PLATE ASK. -—--— I 75124004  SR#p - SCREW (3/8-28x19.5) ---—- 1
PC4143-0A 4L E @ STOP-MOTION CAM ASH., -—-—----——-- 1 7SK28003  ;x:é¥%#k -- SET SCREW ------------—--- l
PCAI44-0A & PIN (D



C.SS-8150 4+# B4 NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

PC1064 -0A

Z5B15007 ’

PC1071-0A M X
| PC1066-0A q/ \
PC061-0A | d
zL 8NGOBI110 gi;nxmza
ZSK09005 .

PCI065-04 |

PCI060--GA ,L

,? Eé’*i‘\j PCISRY 2 N
25815010 PCI528-0A \[:@:‘1 | 7581032 *““\\

PC1525-0A PC1523~0A |
PL1524-0A PC1S31-04 !
i
|

o _ |
'\\.i'?v PC1522-0A

BPC10Z0-24 25811008

PC1530-0A
Z5L16005

7SB0901 4
L, mszs 0A
75006011 /) 25K11020
PCI073- @ =
CI073-0A T'PCIOT4-0Al  pocoue o
! PC6050-0A I zs611057
PC1070-0A q/ _
75011003 é
PC1532-0A
Z5C06010 Z5K16036 113- PC3523-0A
PC6118-0A
L, WH4203002
h %—PCBHO-—OA
‘f PC6117-0A
PC1076-0A 25808032 ' é)——zscoson
PCEI12-0A | & wa040010
25811043
Dhakie . 75811029




C~SS-8150 4t# M 1% NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

Fan®s EF#H2# Name of Part h¥ E4%E T4 £ Name of Part #HH A
Part No Q,TY Part No Q, TY Remar
BNO81110  4t#k#a/k --- NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C -—- (1) PCB050-0A 4$tig ----—- NEEDLE PLATE ASM. ———--- (1)
BNKT8128  4t#k#b& --- NEEDLE BEARING -----——--==—="""""" (1) PC6110-0A ZE#y 4 — MOVING KNIFE ASM. ———-- (1)
DPx5#14 4 - NEEDLE DPx5#14: ———m——mmmiismmmimns 1 PC6111-0A R & --— FIXING KNIFE --—-——=—"——~ CE)
DPx5#16 $t ————-- NEEDLE DPx5#16 —— 1 PC6112-0A +tnsgidsfsm THREAD CUTTER LEVER ADH., LARGE @)
HB1021-2A #RFx -—- BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING --——-- (1) PC6113-0A +777:&4% —- MOVING KNIFE LINK === (L)
HB1025-2A JE4k¥ ——— BOBBIN WINDER- TENSION DISC -—----- (2) PC6117-0A +tnsikstizss THREAD CUTTING LEVER, SMALL (1)
HB1026-2A M4 3f 445 - BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST -----—- {1) PC51I8-0A $bZE -——-- THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING (1)
PC1020-24 #2751 9% & THREAD GUIDE BRACKET ASM. —————- 1 WA040010 K —-—- WASHER = == (2)
PC1038-2A #% 4% 77 38 4% THREAD GUIDE BRACKET ==---======nm (1) WH203002 &k -——-— MOVING KNIFE WASHER C -— (1)
PC1060-0A X#g ——- LINK BALANCE ASM. -—-————————=7==~ 1 ZMLO6006  #¥¥8 ———- NUE: b =oew—smemmmmanaes (1
PC1061-0A % #% % #& -— BALANCE CRANK PIN - (1) ZSB08032 ®& ——— SCREN (1/8=44x3) ——=—=m= 1
PC1065-0A X# ————- BALANCE ASM. --——-——-——————=———=~ (1) ZSB09014 ¥ ——— SCREW (9/64-40x6) ——---- @0
PC1066-0A 4t#dhdm -—— NEEDLE ROD CRANK —-———-———==--m—"=" (1) ZSB09040  |&k ——— SCREW (9/64-40x3.5) -——- (2)
PC1067-0A 4t#kik4g -—-- NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD = (1) ZSB11008 &k --—-—- SCREW (11/64-40x5) ——-——- (2)
PC1070-0A &t ————- NEEDLE BAR - = 1 ZSB11029 &k ———- SCREW (11/64-40x7) —————- ey
PC1071-0A 4t# % 4 (L) NEEDLE ROD METAL = - 1 ZSB11032  3%sk —- SCREW (11/64-40x7.8) ——- (1)
PC1073-0A 4t+#3% % (F) NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL ----—------ 1 ZSB11043 %4k ——-—- SCREW (11/64-40x4) --——- (1
PC1074-0A 44 A --- NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. -----——-——- 1 7SB11098 sk —--—-- SCREW (11/64-40x8. T —— 2
PC1076-0A 4f#b4&#t —— NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE -------—- 1 ZSB15007  #R&k —-—-- SCREW (15/64-28x12) ---—-- 1
PC1082-0A &R ——- SQUARE BLOCK ——--—--———--===-"77=~ 1 ZSB15010  ¥R4k ———- SCREW (15/64-28x10) --——-- 2
PC1522-0A #:4f#h ——- BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT -—-----—--——-—- (1) ZSC06010 k4 ———— SCREW (3/32-56x5.1) --—- 1
PC1523-0A #AF ————— BOBBIN WINDER SPINDLE BUSHING ---- (1) ZSC06011 Mk = SCREW (3/32-56x2.2) -——- (2)
PC1524-0A 4 ME %4z - BOBBIN WINDER BRAKE PRESSURE P —— (1) ZSC11004  3R#& —-—- SCREW (11/64-40x8) —--———- 4
PC1525-0A 4| & F% -—- BOBBIN WINDER BRAKE —-----——==---- (1) ZSG09037  Hik ———- HINGE SCREW (9/64-40x3.2) (1)
PC1526-0A #®% ————- SPRING -- Eosemmasns S (1) ZS611057 #Fap ———- HINGE SCREW (11/64-40x5.1) (1)
PC1528-04 Hsspd¥s ——- BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL ---—-—---——-"—- (1) 2ZSG16008 ¥k --————- "HINGE SCREW (1/4-40x5.7) (1)
PC1530-0A %84 —— BOBBIN WINDER BASE -—-—-—--—-—--=—= (1) ZSK09005  #%& ———-— EERT SCREN s=smsmsosmmmss (1
PC1531-0A & % % 4¥4x - BOBBIN WINDER BELT SUPPORT ---—--- (1) ZSK11020 ##&%& --—— BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCRE¥ (1)
PC1532-0A # F4 sz - BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH ----—---- (1) 7ZSK16036  $R# -————- SCREW —-—-—=—-mmmm=m—"- 1
PC1533-0A 3%4kAE445 - BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH ------— (1) 7ZSL11003  #R# --———- NUT (11/64-40) --—---=-= (1)
PC3523-0A 44 ®4 -— BOBBIN WINDER ASM. --—-—-—-======" 1 ZSL11007 %4 —-- NUT (11/64-40) -——------- (1)
PC6048-0A 4tigfm —--—- NEEDLE PLATE ASM. --——-——-"—- 1 Z5L16005  #%4§ ——-—— NUT (1/4-40) -——--———-- (1

PC6049-0A St Rd&m ——~ NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE ------—--———"""" (1) ZSN11001  #R#§ ———-- BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT (1)



D.SS-8150 % #F M 4% THREAD TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS zu.06009

HB1028-0A

4

PC1020-0A

PC1029-0A
PC1026—-0A

HB1023-0A .
HB1025—0A

A1022-0A

PC1043-0A

25D15016

PC1026-1A

HB1025-0A
PC1021-1A

Z5N16004

PC1020-1A

HB1022-0A

25615027 —gh._

ZSL15002 PCi2N —{)A%
g A

‘ / : PC1335-0A
Ry ¢ "y PC1302-0A
e
PC1273-0A . ;
@- w@? PC1301-0A
" 75611025

Z5G15059

PC1272-0A

N
??\1

PC1330-0A

i

ZSL15002 «  ZSK13038
PC1332-0A RB200080| | | 25615065
25809020 PC1303-0A :

s 5

25G12013 PC1305-0
25618020

PC1021~0A ™~
HO142-0A

ZSR16009

A

/
~
=
2
g

PC1758-0A 75612010 -
PC1757-0A ’£ - A
RB200050 ! ; 5
™~ ) 25616039 s
: - P
PC1755-0A —— e
|| \?\ PC1751-0A
S _/
3 R PC1752-0A

RB200050 7SB11032

PC1756-0A PC1754~0A



D~SS-8150 % 3 -F B 4% THREAD TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

rhg® T4L#H  Name of Part h¥ EH%E T4 L#E  Name of Part #H A
Part No Q,TY Part No Q, TY Remar
A1022-0A R&KEB —-- THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER ==sm= (1) RB200050 4&H C4o3% RETAINING RING ---——=——-- 3
H1042-0A B¥HE - ROTATING: STOPPER ——-usssmscasmmans (1) RB200080 # A C Jo38 C-RING =rrormmetmmmas== 1
HB1022-0A #M4& —-—- THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER ———--- (1) IMJ06009 Rk ————- SCREW (M6-1.0x18) ---———-- 3
HB1023-04 HHBX - THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ------==="7~ (1) 7SB09020 K&k -————- SCREW (9/64-40x6) --——-—--- )
HB1025-0A MEsg#A —— THREAD TENSION DISK ——-—-—==7="77~ (4) ZSB11032  3¥& —— SCREW (11/64-40x7.8) ——- 1
HB1028-0A #Hé -——- SCREW (9/64-40x5.9) ————————-""""" (1) ZSD15016 &k ———- SCREW (15/64-28x17) --——- 1
PC1020-04 H4BHEEE SECOND THREAD TENSION ASH. ---———— 1 75611025  ¥R#k - HINGE SCREW (11/64-40x4.5) 2
PC1020-1A 448 & /844 FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM, -————— 1 ISG12010  #R# —— HINGE SCREW (3/16-28x3. 4) 1
PC1021-0A #M%¥ W%k -— THREAD TENSION SPRING ---—-=-==""" (1) 75612013  #%8 ——— HINGE SCREVW (3/16-28x6.3) 1
PC1021-1A WEFF FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRIG ------- (1) 78615027 R - HINGE SCREW (15/64-28x5.5) 2
PC1026-0A AAIR&4H - SECOND THREAD TENSION ROD ——-——--~ (1) 75615059  #R&k - HINGE SCREW (15/64-28x7) 1
PC1026-1A AR H4HE - THREAD TEWSION ROD ------—==7"7"" (1) 1ISG15085  $k&k - HINGE SCREW (15/64-28x8) 1
PC1029-0A R¥E —-- THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE ----——-- (1) 7SG16039  #hék - HINGE SCREW (1/40-40x9.2) 1
PC1043-0A B8 —— TENSION RELEASE PIN ---—-=——==""7" 1 7SG18020  sR#k ———- HINGE SCREW (9/32-28x10) 1
PCI1271-0A iFWESHE - LOWERING ARM s 1 7SK15038 W E LR SPRING PACK. ===—===r—tfrs 1
PC1272-0A 9BPIEHIT - LOWERING FOOT -——-———-——-="""""7" 1 7SL15002  3%i¥g -~ NUT (15/64-28) ———————-" 2
PC1273-0A &% ———— CONNECTING LINK ---——==—=—===7="7~ 1 7ZSN16004  sR¥@ ——- THREAD TENSION NUT -—-——-- (H
PC1301-0A nEx TENSION SPRING -—-——-=-——=""""""7" 1 7SR16009  3%¥@ -——- THREAD TENSION NUT -—---- (1)
PC1302-0A % ———--—-- HAFT --————-————-—————"""""""777" 1

PC1303-04 iPRPsEiAT A LOWERING CONNECTING LEVER ASM, — 1

PC1305-0A I9mpiehidif LOWERING CONNECTING RING -----———- 1

PC1330-0A Rseiiy — TENSION RELEASE BAR ---—---—=""7"" 1

PC1332-0A 4448 %44 % THREAD TENSION ARM -----————-""""~ 1

PC1335-0A #spikstm - TENSION RELEASE ARM -—=-——-——=—— 1

PO1T51-0A % MALEBE - CONNECTING ARM ——----=-=====""" 1

PCIT52-00 BE - SPRING s ]

PCIT53-0A &M% —- WIPER CONNECTING LINK ——-------=- 1

PCITA-0A M4ATHKAT WIPER CONNECTING ARM ASH. ——---—— ]

PCITS5-0A M#ib i - VIPER CONNECTING PLATE ——----—-~ !

PCIT30-0A JG #4834 WIPER INSTALLING PLATE ----—-—-— i

DCIT57-0A e #ftts - WIPER ASH, -——------—m==—==-=""" I

PCIT58-0A E - OIL SHIELD CAP ----nnmmmmmm=====" |




10

E.SS-8150 F#&M 4% DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS e | J@)

7SB06018
Bk ¥ 75424004
b R 75811045 PC1109-0A :
PC6108-0A N i
N »
8 75811093
] 2 e PCIII1-
BN081110 ) : \.\1% PC1121-0A Cini-0A 7SB16014
) PCB105~0A | = £ E
- PC6106—0A ! 75815046 B %\_ ;
SH280 ' e
2 PC6102-0A PC6160-0A 7SB16014 PC1114-0A
PA7006—0A WAQ90007
] OB
BC-LK(J4 ©
o ) B— 541009
: @ 25912003 — - &, 1BO300TE PC4033-0A
. 75616040 3
PC4010-0A
g PC4025-0A : -
: : 1
% WA0BOO15 PC4026—0A @)’ ZSH11005
PC4014-0A BNOB1110 - Z5H15002
Z5L16005 s
» &7 Pcaoi3-0A 2 — YD025016 é{ N\ T
A . P
B -. ‘ J
ZSANO11 (/\ 7516016
PC6104-0A HB4242-0A | 7
PCE103-0A  PC6103-1A %

( PCE032-0A ZSANOM
PCE030-0A &
1A0Z0100 — |

/ PC4015-0A

g_ 75811032 ZSL36001 -

N



E-SS-8150 TF#sM % DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

EuhgE THL#A& Name of Part ## EH4%kSE E#42# Name of Part HHE K
Part No Q,TY Part No Q, TY Remar
BC-LK(J4) #H# ——-- BOBRIN CASE ASM, —-——r—-rm———=msmis 1 WA0B0015 %@ —— LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER 1
BN0S1110"  &H4 4% -— NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B --- 3 WAOS0007T % -———— T R ————— 1
HBA242-0A % & ——— THRUST COLLAR ASH, -------=-=----- | YA020100 7§44 —-- HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN 1
PAT006-0A #F —------ BOBBIN —------mnrrmmmm e I YD025016 FHES —— SPRING PIN ——------—---=- 2
PCII0G-04 484 - HORM WHEEL ASH, ———-—-------=—---- I ZSALIOND Rk - SCREW (11/64-40x4.5) —— (6)
PCI110-0A %4ké@ ———— HORM WHEEL SHAFT ASM. ---—-—---—- I ISBOS0IS  4R#k - SCREW (3/32-56%4.2) ~—-- 2
PCII11-0A %% % () WORM WHEEL SHAFT BUSHING --—--—— [ ZSBII032  #R#k - SCREW (11/64-40x7.8) —-- 1
PCIII4-0A %% ———- THRUST COLLAR ASH, ———-----——----- | ZSBIIOAS ik - SCREW (11/64-40x10.5) — (2)
PCII2I-0A s ———— CRANK ROD ASH. - 1 ISBII093 IRk - SCREW (11/64-40x4.3) - 1
PCAOI0-0A T --—— LOWER SHAFT GEAR A ASH. —-------— I 7SBI5046 SR - SCREW (15/64-28x11.5) - 1
PCA0I3-0A %% (%) LOER SHAFT REAR METAL ---————-- | ISBI6OI4  #R#k - SCREW (1/4-40x7) —-———— @)
PC4014-0A =& ———- THRUST COLIAR ASH: =~—=r=re—=rmm—ae 1 ZSB16031 #R# —-——— SCREW (1/4-40x11) ———---- 1
PC4015-0A i£#u# -— FEED CAM —--— e —— 1 I5G16040  E#% -——- HINGE SCREW (1/4-40x11) - 1
PCA026-0A wd& ——- OSCILLATOR - . -— 1 ZSH5002 R4 --——- SCREW (15/64-28%8) --——- 1
PC4030-0A didash ———- OSCILLATING SHAFT == = 1 ZSJ12003 R -————- SCREW (3/16-28x12) --——-- (D
PC4033-0A =& -——- THREST COLLAR. ASM., —=-—smssm-wem I ZSI1Z4004 AR ——- SCREW (3/8-28x19.5) --——-~ |
PC6030-04 £ &M —- CYLINDER ARM CAP ASM. ———--—- 1 7ZSK16019  #3]4% --— CAM GUIDE PIN -—--—--—-- 1
PC6031-0A 4 %% 4 (B) HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B ------ 1 ZSL16005  *%#g ————- NIT (174-80) wmmmm=srmas 1
PC6032-0A % EM A (A) HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A ------ 1 ZSL16016 %48 -—--- NUT (1/4-40) -~——------- 1
PC6101-0A %K —-- SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING ---——--=----- I ZSL36001 BReR ====== NUE (0/36-200): ~==——==omm 1
PCOLO2-DA A% -~ SHUTTLE ---------—==———=—=m=—-==~ 1

PC6103-0A 3% (%) --- INNER HOOK PRESSER, LEFT -------—- 1

PC6103-1A = %(%) -—- INNER HOOK PRESSER, RIGHT -------- 1

PCE104-04 MF -——--- INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING ------—- 2

PC6105-0A #b&M%E --- SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING --—----- |

PC6106-04 Z4)4%3F -—-- DRIVER ASM, ----———==---—m—==mmm= 1

PC6108-04 A & Rizse - INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM. ---------- 1

PC6160-0A A& ———-- SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT ----- 1

SH280 $F oo INNER HOOK -~ meen 1



F.SS-8150 i%#4pf4% FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

£3811023 | PC1206-0A PC4184—0A 25820002
PC4184-0A ‘ B

PC4182-0A IMJ06004 @— 75.15003 PC4271-0A
RE0D0070 PC4195-0A , PC1082-0A
2 % (&B— WAD70007
| 3 BS00080 T, [ \%’/
S \ >\ 8l z5B15046 | PC6062-0A
WH208007 . % . PosT0-0a oy 75815046
PC4185-0A b i PCa272—0ALT @— 7515003
| WADB9001 ™~ 75811029 b ) 1 |
© PC4192-0A é ! WA073005
. n@.

- PC41 93vOA\‘\. Q%
S |

15120012 —@)| |

AC4261-0Agy | @
|
il

Z5J15001
PC4263-0A

PC4260-0A PC4261-04

Z5G11025  ZSG11025

f@ > gZMQOBOOS ; f\\ PC4263-0A
3 WH20800 | .
, WADE9001
@@@/ | PC4181-0A RE00070 [ ‘@, £SLIE002 L—é
ZSC11009 | o [JAj : AOEGG05 PC4267-0A PC4262-0A
75811029 : % i
PC4275-0A PC4268-0A , PC4265~0A
|
PC1233-0A ZSD1500t
i
PC4276-0A
ZSC11003

PC4054-0A

é WA059002 (@

PC4268-0A ! .
PC4267-0A ' £R15003
8 % PC4276-0A

: ZSB15046
6120117600 PC4277-0A 4120117500



F.SS-8150 %M 1% FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Epw® TH# LM Name of Part ¥ EHEE LTH#H LK Name of Part HH
Part No Q,TY Part No Q, TY Remar
612011760 #HBE --—-- RUBBER PLUG -———-—-———=——=———————= 9  RE000070 E #4o3® — E-RING -~ 2
OBS00080 & #h:&% -—- WORK CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING BASE --—- 7 WA069001  #B -—-———-- WASHER --—---—--—————=——== 2
PCI082-0A M ——- SQUARE BLOCK ——---n--mm==r=====- 1 WADGBO002 B ——-- WASHER - e 2
PCI206-0A %454 —— SUPPORT PLATE —-—n---===-====~- 1 WAOT0007 B ——-— T [ ——— ]
PC1233-0A WHE —— FINGER GUARD --—------==-=~====-=- 1 WAOT9005 #E ——-— T R ——— 1
PC4054-04 % #d 45 - FEED PLATE PRESSER PLATE —------- 1 WH208007 @ ——— TR T 2
PCAIR1-0A 39 WAR#L(%) LIFTING LEVER, RIGHT —----———---=- 1 7MJ0B004 & - SCREW (M6-1.0x20) ——————- I
PCA182-0A JPMPKAT(A) LIFTING LEVER, LEFT —--——--~--=--- 1 74Q08003  #R4 -—— SCREW (M6-1.0x9.7) ----—- 1
PCAIS3-0A RAE ———- BALL RETAINER ----—-—-=-———---—- 1 75A08008 44 -—-—- SCREW (1/8-44x3) —-—----- 2
PCA184-0A #P M4k #1442 LEVER DRIVING PLATE AS. ———---=- 2 7SAI5021  Re - SCREW (15/64-28x4,5) ——- |
PCA185-0A IPAP(%) --- WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT —--——------ 1 7SBII02Y  iRH ——— SCREW (11/64-40x7) —-————- 5
PCA185-1A PMP(%) --— WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT -——-------—- 1 ZSBIS046  #R4 - SCREW (15/64-28x11.5) —- 3
PCA186-04 1pMPi¥4% ——— WORK CLAMP FOOT FACE PLATE -—---- | 75820002 B4 -————- SCREW (5/16-24x9.5) -——- 1
PCAIS8-0A 1PMPE —— FEED BRACKET ----—-m-mmm===-=—- 1 7ZSC11003 4R ————- SCREW (11/64-40x8) ~———- 1
PCAIO0-0A 1PMPIRAY % #4 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT --—--=------=- 1 75C11004 IR --——-- SCREW (11/64-40x8) —~--- 4
PCA192-0A B F 4K ——- SPRING SUSPENSION --——------—----- 1 275011009 4R - SCREW (11/64-40x8.6) - 5
PCAI93-0A PF - TENSION SPRING —-----=-==-~==-=—- 9 ZSDIS00] B4k - SCREN (15/64-28x14) ———- 1
PCA260-0A Myt #i4% - FEED ACROSS DRIVING ARM ——-------- 1 75611025 #R# -——— HINGE SCREW (11/64-40x4.5) 2
PCAZB1-0A 44t % # - FEED REGULATOR STUD —---—-------- 9 ZSI15001 HR#k - SCREW (15/64-28x10.7) ~-- 1
PCA262-0A A —————- SLIDE BLOCK B ---——----———--=--—= 2 ZSLI5003  $F# —---—- NUT (15/64-28) ——————- 2
PCA263-04 454t —————— INDICATOR LEVER —---—-------=----- 2 75016005 RAE - NUT (1/4-48) ———nm==n==n 2
PCAZ65-0A  fk ) s 454K A% FEED ACROSS REGULATOR ---——------- 1 7120012  #FH ———- NUT (5/16-24) ~---------- 1
PCAZ67-0A 5 #4ik%k - FEED CAM ROLLER ------——------ 2

PCA268-0A #% 44 ——- FEED CAM ROLLER SHAFT ----------—- 2

PCA2T0-0A #¢ 18 4% - FEED REGULATOR -------------—=-== I

PCA2TI-0A M#4% % # - FEED DRIVING ARM SHAFT -------—--- 2

PCA2T2-0A M ———— HINGE STUD —----———- -

PCAZT5-0A  #¢i% %8 B 4K4% FEED DRIVING ARM —--—------——-=-=- 1

PCAZ76-0A #K#% %% - FEED REGULATOR SHAFT ---—-------- 2

PCAZTT-0A ARdg -~ PLATE ——--nnmmmrmmmmmmmmmmmmem= 1

PCBOSI-0A &HHR ———— FEED PLATE B—

PCEO054-0A E#HE ——--- FEED PLATE CARRIER BAR ----—------ 1

PC6062-0A #k 7% ¥4 - SLIDE BLOCK STUD ---—---—-—==—="~~ 1

-



14

G.SS-8150 %+nBf4% THREAD TRIMMING COMPONENTS
75612024
75112004 PCGI2Z=0
PC6119-0A A
éfﬁ( ] 75A18003
- i ('PC6123-0A
& Y
i P /,/'
: PC6121-0A
75K12028 |5 Z5K11022 ! P
l/-
75G12066 & \4\ PCB124-0A —
75024003 % @ >
WAI0000! - ag, pema=OR PC6120~0A
N 2
&
. 2 55 75L12004
WA110001 @ \\:\*ﬂkﬂ\
WA060022 AT /> @
zsusooz ‘ /' ZSB15032 e
T / 75616007
_-~"{RB200060~ i RB 2001 10 2611204 PCE129-0A
“PC6128-0A-" | 25618021
5 Q e
@’ ] PC6116-0A .
- A
PC6126-0A o
75615010 PC6127-0A e
1/'
| PC6114-0A ( /

PC6125-0A

PC6133-0A AQ

ko J
75111002 )

&‘

ZSK16020

PC6130-0A /

PC6132-0A

:ﬂ[’é

RB200080

PC6131-0A £

75811012

WA049003



G~SS-8150 %47 Hi# THREAD TRIMMING COMPONENTS

frH HmE

THg® LH4#% Name of Part A8 THARE T4 44 Name of Part

Part No Q,TY Part No Q, TY Remar
PCGIIA-0A BAF — CONNECTING ROD, LARGE ———--——--- T WA0A9003 BB ——— WASHER - )
PC8115-0A A2k - THREAD CUTTING LINK —----------— I OVAGO022 MW - WASHER - )
PCG116-0A d & 8 —— THREAD CUTTING LINK SHAFT --——--- I WALOOOO] - WASHER cemmems |
PCEIIO-0A ¥ ———- TENSION SPRING ~---—---==-====" I WALIOO A - THREAD CUTTING RING ----- I
PCEI20-0A 744 - THREAD CUTTING CAM COMPL. ——----- I WALLOODZ ME - THREAD CUTTING LINK WASHER 1
PCBI21-0A 3 &4 —— CAM STUD —-rmrmmrmmmmmmmmmmmmms 1 7SAIS003 3Bk - SCREW (9/32-28x19) ~---—- I
PC6I22-04 i&# —-—--- ROLLER 1 ZSEBINIZ R SCREW (11/64-40x8) ——--- 2
PCEI23-0A A —— THREAD CUTTING DAM ROLLER -----—- | 7SBIS032 Rk - SCREW (15/64-28%14) ~---- 1
PCEI24-04 4% -~ CONNECTING ROD, SMALL -------—-=- | ISCI2024 R - HINGE SCREW (3/64-28x7) - 1
PCRI25-0A 4177424 - LOVERING LINK ASH, -------=--=—~ | 75612066 3~ HINGE SCREW (3/16-288.2) 2
PCBI26-0A 177#A% —— LOWERING LINK ---rmmm---m====== (1) ZS615010 #R - HINGE SCREW (15/64-28x8) (1)
PCE127-0A ifE4R4L4 - LOVERING LEVER ASH, --------—--— (1) 7S616007 48 -—-—- HINGE SCREW (1/4-24x10) - 1
PCEI28-0A Mk - ROLLER ' - (1) 75618021 38 —-— HINGE SCREN (3/32-28x13.5) 1
hR150-0A HEs 4 THREAD TRIMMING AUKILTARY CAM —- 1 ZSU24003  3k4 ——- SCREW (3/8-28x14. 5) - 1
PCI30-0A ki -—— AUKILIARY LEVER 1 ZSK1021 R - TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW 1
PCR131-0A 8345 B —-- CONNECTING PLATE B ~--—---—==—-—- | 7511022 %% 4% - THREADCUTTING LINK SPRING RACK 1
PCEI32-0A ki A — CONNECTING PLATE A | 712028 ¥ %42 — TENSION SPRING RACK B ——- 1
PCI33-0A F% - SPRING -1 ISKIG020 SRk --—— SHAFT - 1
RB200060 4ok ——---- STOP RING —----mrmmmmmmmmm=== (1) 75L11002 44— NUT (11/64-40) ~——----— 1
RB2000S0 403k ——---— RETAINING RING —————-------——""" 1 ZSL12004 A - NUT (3/16-28) ---~---—- 3
RB200110 %7 C o3k - RETAINING RING ---nmm-=-=--=="=— | 7SL15002 4R - NUT"(15/64-28) - M

15



16

H.SS-8150 #2# ¥ M4 PEDAL PRESSURE DECREASING UNIT COMPONENTS

23011023
PC4086-0
IMI0B004 PC4081-0A Z5CH1007 »‘7 PC40B4—0A
PC40B0-0A | PC4082- o
%ﬁuﬂ' 75K11022 ,ﬁ
- i el 75611023
_ e > 7SB11012 A
e P - -
s e ZSC11007." BRg00477
( P ﬂj 75811012 e
i [ : .~ RB200200
I | -
| é
| |
|

| PC4080-0A

i (@ PC4083-0A
L. Pc4076 0A
. ’/' _/ -
AR ' ~

PC4070-0A | g——ZSMSO%G EZSMZDOB

ZMJ06011

PC4088-0A h ¢

~

) é I YD020005

S
@ PC4075-0A
D pceo7a-oa 01109
I

ZMK07001

Z5K11019 ) 2 £C4092-0A
PC4087 oA @y, N 904078 oA %
. PC4077-0A e
e 23012045
? PCA0TI-0n L £ 04091 OA |
ZSB11110 ?f | 04090 0A PCA4093—04
S s - woso020 PC4D?3 0A Z5H15002
BN121513
PC4072-0A
zsmoos 25K11022 BN121513




H~SS-8150 & #8 # ¥ M4 PEDAL PRESSURE DECREASING UNIT COMPONENTS

Toe® E# 44  Name of Part g E4%® T4 4# Name of Part HH® i
Part No Q,TY Part No Q, TY Remar
BBG004ZZ  #R —-—————- BEARING -—- e e e (1) RB200200 $4A Cio#k SNAP RING - 1
BN121513  #K --———- BEARING - (2) VWA040020 #B ——- WASHER s (D)
PC4070-0A &M% E - PRESSURE DECREASING UNIT FRA.ME -— (1) YD020005 ®¥%4& --- SPRING PIN. ---------—-—— ¢))
PCA0TI-0A sty --—-- 4 (1) YD030016 ¥4 -— SPRING PIN --—-———mm- 80
PCA0T2-0A E¥&A —-- COLLAR A - = - (1) 7MJ05002  #RH ——- SCREW (M5-0.8x12) —---——- )
PCA073-0A HE&B --—-- COLLAR B — (1) 7IMJ0B004  RE -——- SCREW (M6-1.0x20) —---- 3
PCA0T4-0A RMEN ——- INNER SLEEVE ——-——-m--———==r—=—— (1) 1IMJO60I1 3Rk -—-— SCREW (M6-1.0x10) —————— (2)
PC4075-0A 4% 14 -— INNER SLEEVE -------——=-er—mmmm- (1) IMK0O7001 3% -----—- SCRE} --——--—-----m-m—v 1
PC4076-0A #+% 8 &4 - OUTER SLEEVE GUIDE --—----—--—- (1) 7SA12008  #%# -—-—- SCREW (3/16-32x6) -----—- (1)
PC4077-0A 8k 4S B - DECREASING CLUTCH ASM, ---—-——- (1) 7ZSA12009 $R# -~-——- SCREW (3/16-32x8) —--——-- (D
PC40T8-0A B¥ ——— CLUTCH SPRING - (1) 7ZSAI15010 #B&% -————- SCREW (15/64-28x15) ---—- (1)
DAUTO0A MissE s — PRESSURE DECREASING SHAFT ASH. —- (1) ZSAI50I8  #R# ~—--— SCREW (15/64-28xT) - (1)
PCA080-0A #4447 4% PRESSURE DECREASING LEVER ———————— (2) ZISB11012 #2& ----—- SCREW (11/64-40x8) --————- (2)
PC4081-0A #R#4¢E & # ——- STUD (2) ZSB11109 & -———- SCREW (11/64-40x8) -—---- (3)
PC4082-0A #imA ———- LEVER LATCH A - - (1) 1ZSBl1110 R4 —— SCREW (11/64-40%6.5) -——- (1)
PC4083-04 #4&DB -—---- LEVER LATCH B ------mmmmmmmmmm - (1) 7ZSC11007 sR& ~—-- SCREW (11/64-40x8.5) -—— (2)
PC4084-0A ®¥ - SPRING —---- - (1) 12SGi1023 & ——- HINGE SCREW (11/64-40x3.8) (2)
PC4086-0A s ihie43 PRESSURE DECREASIN(‘ LEVER LINK — (1) 175612046 k& -——- HINGE SCRE¥ (3/16-28x7.5) (1)
PC4087-0A #iBhh ¥4 ——- AUXILIARY CAM ---——--- (1) ISG15065 SR -—-— HINGE SCREW (15/64-28x8) (1)
PCA088-0A ®¥ -——--—- o (1) ZSHIS00Z. ‘oG ~———- SCREW (15/64-28x8) ——--- (2)
PC4090-0A b4k ———- ROTATION PREVENTING LATCH ASM. --- (1) ZSK11019  3®3#84 -- SUSPENSION PIN --—---om- (1)
PC4091-0A % --———- SPRING ----—-==w—=-mmmmm=m=mmm= o= (1) ZSK11022 38 %444 -- THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RACK (2)
PC4002-0A # #%9%4% - IDLER PULLEY INSTALLING PLATE --—- (1)

PCA093-0A #§8# ----- DRIVING PULLEY -—------mmmmm-====- o



[.SS-8150 s Wi #i# W44 STOP-MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

75611089
C4234 0A /]
! PC4233-0A 75615033 75618004 i i
| —oa | e ,
B PC4236-0A 75615033 g FERIR=D, - ;
s ! zsmooz HT P |
PC4240~0A ) PC4223-0A
\@ a#| Il 2mios004 r | PC4222-0A
[ PC4224-0A I
. . %—zsmozs é ' i
S ! ’~J :
zst15002 (e S~ 7T 2 G 75115004
i ™. RE0D004O | i ZSA15008 é ZMJ0B009
ﬁ . . 3 ' E,
% 75818012 . i
@ | i ZSL18003 25115008 j
' C"?c‘,b— WAO40020 zsmsosz Q% | -
| zsuisoos 5 ] 25315036
| 2se15033 PC4243 0A PC4237-0A v 74 WA060024
zsa12005 [ . WA063011
RB200050 ——@ - PC4224-0A —@//
PC4241- oa—@ whors00s e o
S " ‘ PC4231-0A  PC4228-0A i P\
PC424. DA \_/ L~ L2 =
PC4244-0A A7 LT zusosoos
' | 8 s PC4225-04
- L P PC4221-0A
Z5L15004 —ggy
P B H4224-0A
PC4245-0a A
Z5L15004 ——gh (D)
! PC4220-04 J[ S =
75815007 PCAYT32—0A 25818013 @— Wao 73006
& ‘\/
2 75118004
PC4246-0A ’r & |
PC4230-0A Z75.15002 PC4227~0A

18



[ ~5S-8150 3% ¥f%I# M 1% STOP-MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

EHRSE FTH L4 Name of Part H¥ EHRE ZH L% Nane of Part HH g
Part No Q,TY Part No Q, TY Remar
H4224-0A #% B %® --- RUBBER CUSHION --------—---—--——- 3 RB200050  $o# ---—-- RETAINING RING -----—---—- 1
PC4220-0A  &Mfd4 -~ STOP-HOTION LEVER SHAFT --—-—-—— I REOD0040 E %403k — E-RING ——rnn-— 1
PC4221-0A @& -~--- STOP-MOTION LEVER ——----—-=----— I VAO40020 4k ------ WASHER ----------mmmmmmm 3
PC4202-0A Me% 45 --- PULLEY PRESSING PLATE ~----------- I WAO59002 @M -———-- T ——————— I
PC4223-0A @MFR -—-- STOP-NOTION HOOK - Ty — WASHER - -]
PCA224-0A M8 ----- WASHER - =2 VAOGYO1l A ----— WASHER ----———- 1
PCA225-0A %245 ——-— SAFETY PLATE = 1 WAOT9006 @ -—— WASHER ol 2
PCA226-0A B - PRESSURE SPRING I ZHJ06003 ¥4k -——- SCREW (H6-1. 0x14) ~-~-——- 2
PCA227-0A %45 -——- STOP-NOTION LEVER PLATE SPRING --- 1  ZMJ06004 SR 4% -————- SCREW (M6-1. 0x20) ——---- I
PC4228-0A  #k#pdx ---~- DRIVING PLATE R (I ¥ — SCREW (H6-1. 0x18) —----—- I
PC4230-0A S ¥345 —- STARTING SPRIG RACK | ZMKOB02I  efudh —-- GUIDE PIN - I
PCA231-0A F - TENSTON SPRING - ———ee-- 1 ZSAIS008  ARA4 - SCREW (15/64-28x17) ~---- I
PC4232-0A F - TENSION SPRING TS I ¢ — SCREW (15/64-28x12) ~~--- 1
PC4233-0A BE$hit#% ——- STARTING LEVER I ZSBIS032  #Rd4 --——— SCREW (15/64-28x14) -~ ]
PCAZ34-0A ik — - SLIDE ROLLER I ZSBI5036 R — SCREW (15/64-28x13) - 1
PC4236-0A &M% #& — STOP-MOTION ARM SHAFT --——----—n I ZSBIB0I2 R4 —-—— SCREW (9/32-28x16.5) —— |
PCA237-0A &M% A — STOP-NOTION ARM A | ZSBIB0I3  4R#k ——— SCREW (9/30-28x7) ——--—- I
PCA238-0A &M7i&4% ~-- STOP-NOTION CONNECTING LEVER -—-- 1 ZSG11089  #R#h —— HINGE SCREW (11/64-40x8) - 1
PCA240-0A  @Wiis 4] &% STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM ——-—--—- 1 ZSGI5033  sB#k —— HINGE SCREW (15/64-28x8.5) 4
PCA241-0A My —— COLLAR —-— 1 ISGI8004  4Rdp - HINGE SCREW (9/32-28x30) 1
PC4242-0A & #4#h ----- ROLLER SHAFT —~ 1 ISTI2006  iEé —— SCREW (3/16-28x12) —-———- 3
PCA243-0A & W7% B --—- STOP-MOTION ARM B 1 ZSK11023 % #+4% -- SUSPENSION SCREW ---——--- 1
PCA244-04 & Mf&47 — STOP-NOTION LINK I ZSL11002 44— NUT (11/64-40) ——----—-—- |
PC4245-0A s W74k#2 4 - LEVER ASH. I Z8L15002 = s%+4§ --—-- NUT (15/64-28) -----—~--- 2
PCA246-0A #k#E % & - REGULATING LEVER STUD ------------ 1 ZSL15004  sg#g -—-———-- NUT (15/64-28) --------—- 4
ZSLIS008  4R# —— NUT (15/64-28) ~--------- 1
75L18003 4K 4 - NUT (8/32-28) ~——--mmn- 1
ZSL18004 K48 ------ NUT (9/32-28) —-----—=-—- 2



20

J.SS-815C #&7& B 1% LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS A

HB1144-08 .~ ipcmmm

75811029
XB400010 Epcmz ~0A.~ é

S1014-0A ko 4
HB1144-08 ST |
5220118702:@ 25809025 <¢ £

PC1013-0A é

PA1013 4A
XP600160

HB1144—08 [ k<
Pc1015—og zseosose | ) % PC1133-0A
; . ¢ - q

| &) PC1373-04

=g

'H XA300155

XP300125

RUD10100 | PC1013 0A | PC4175-0A

00210, T S0

P
sl XP30032O
XA300440

XA300500

<.

E
| |
| |
| ;

\! '
' i
? & m
! PC103 UAL

PC1144-0A
6220118100 & |
o /
\—@ / g \ PC4176-0A i

HB1144—0B zssnooa : 0% L
XB400048 258”029 P ; e S e
XP300250 / XB400050 -/

75811081 i

—— /239?1029 xpsoono/ PC4177 on tl 7iati0e6
XA300350
PC4174-0A
rxewomg
XP600430 '
XB305007 .

xpwmso'_- ,. XB400049
XA300800 (I 4 -
5220118100 'XB318003 .. PCS107 DA -

25909024 XB316002 x8400011 (— HB1144-08

PC1013-DA




J~SS-8150 # kRt  LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

THsgE EM#H L4  Name of Part ¥ THHE ZTHL£4 Name of Part “H Hu
Part No Q, TY Part No Q, TY Remar
622011810 WHE ———-—- RUBBER PLUG —m—mmm e —-- 3  XB304003 ##4%E —- OIL FELT E ~———--—-=m-mmm 1
HB1144-0B hE -—-——- RUBBER PLUG -———-——-——mmme e 6  XB305006  &4%4%K — OIL FELT K -——---———-—- 1
PAIOI3-4A HE -~ RUBBER PLUG -----~-—m-mmmmmmmmeee 1 XB305007 h#& L — OIL FELT L —-----—-—--——- 1
PCI013-0A ®HE -——- RUBBER PLIG ~——————- 5  XB316002 &# --—-——- SHUTTLE FELT ----—-~--~-- 2
PCI013-1A EhE --——- GREASE CAP - - ~-- 1 XB318003  #% L -—- OIL FELT L -~ 1
PCI133-04 Lidi% --——- LUBRICATING TANK ----——---—m—- 1 XB400010  iddp -—~—- LUBRICATING TANK FELT -—- 1
PC1144-0A hs®ig -— OIL WICK PRESSER -------—-—-mmm- 3 XB40001I &4 ————- LUBRICATING TANK FELT --—- 1
PC1145-0A 448 & 4x -—— BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE -------- 1 XB40001_2 g - 0IL FELT -~ &
PCI1146-0A &4 ®&ix --- OIL WICK PRESSER ------------—-——- 1 XB400047 &#4 D -- OIL FELT D ————----—~—- 1
PC1371-0A h# B4z D,E CRANK ROD LUBRICATING PLATE D,E -~ 2 XB400048  ##4 --— QIL FELT -————--——-————- 4
PC1372-0A & B £4& - LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER —---- 1 XB400049  :&#%4 E -— CRANK LUBRICATING FELT E 2
PC1373-0A #B# % --- REAR METAL BUSH - -— 1 XB400050 4% ———- OSCILLATOR LUBRICATING FELT 1
PC4174-0A HE ———— RUBBER PLUG CrEtreceeneaae 1 XP300125 &% A --—— VINYL TUBE 4 --—---—---—- 1
PC4175-0A &#%E 4% - OSCILLATOR LUBRICATING PLATE --—-- 1 XP300250 &% J ---— VINYL TUBE J --—------——- 2
PC4176-0A 4#%®8ig ~-- OIL FELT HOLDER - S - 1 XP300320 &% G -— VINYL TUBE G -————--—-——- |
PC41TT-0A HERA& --- HOOK OIL WICK STOPPER A ---------- 1 XP300740 ;% H ---- VINYL TUBE H --——--—-—-—- |
PC4178-0A 4% &4x -— OIL WICK PIPE STOPPER --------—-—- I XP300750 &% I --——- VINYL TUBE [ ~—=--~=wm=mm 1
PC6107-0A ##% 4% ——- SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE -------- I XP500170 &% K --—— VINYL PIPE K ———-----—- o |
RUOI0100  RAE % 4% - CABLE BAND 2 XP600160 &% B,C -- VINYL PIPE B,C ——-———- 1
SI1014-04 HE ———- RUBBER PLUG ---------—---—-——————- 1  XP600430 %L --—— VINYL PIPE L ~——--—---—- 1
XA300120 & D ———-- OIL WICK D - 1 ZSB09024 g4 --—-———- SCREY (9/64-40x4) ----—-- 2
XA300155 & F -—— OIL WICK F --- --—- 1 7SB09025 $E& ——-— SCREW (9/64-40x5) ------- 2
XA300210 bk A —-—- OIL WICK A ——- 1 ZSB09048 F4 -—-—- SCREW (9/64-40x21) —----- |
XA300350  h&kJ --—-——- OIL WICK J ——— - - 1 ZSB11008 s%& -—-— SCREW (11/64-40x5) -—---- 1
XA300440 H& G -——- OIL WICK G - 1 ZSB11029 %% -——- SCREW (11/64-40x7) --—--- 10
XA300450 sk B -———- OIL WICK B --—- -- 1 ZSB11081 sE# --—-- SCREW (11/64-40x10) ———-- 1
XA300500 & C -—-———- OIL WICK C 1

XA300880 ks ] -————- OIL WICK I - -- - - 1

XA300900 s H ——-- OIL WICK H -~---- - 1

21



22

K. SS-8150 P (—) ACCESSOIRES (—)

VY7V

@mmwi&x} ZMT03009 g g
A7001-0A g g
A7012-2A 3450354600

- ZMDO08001
% ZMC06005
A7000-0A é é
WA089013
H 3
=N ATOL2-1A WAOG9011 e o oo o
) WB081001
INDPx5#16 ®@ee
WA080010
ZML06001 S ®®
SRR S S & o
) S ZMLO8001
SRR ZSL20010

&)
QE:DZD @ PA7006-0A
| =

A7010-1A i
H7026-0A s
- 1
. a
A7010-2A

PC7301-0A IM46 ) M9 PC7050-04




K.SS-8150 {4 (1) ACCESSOIRES (1)

EHEE TR M T TR ug i
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Remarks Parts No. Name of Parts OTY Remarks
3450354600 EIRIE e DRAIN FUNNEL- e 1
LM46 Jo S Co, BELT oo 1
1M49 [ R —— ) 20 g RO Rt 1
A7000-0A = ACCESSDRY BOXiswscssamssasaiss 1
A7001-0A =21 3/ (R— VINYL COVER ---ccomeomemeommmmes 1
A7010-0A $RLBFEF (/1N) <=~ DRIVER (8) cocecneee 1
ATOI0-LA BRLETR T (1) - DRIVER (M) oomeccecccccecee 1
A7010-2A PELEHF (K ) - DRIVER (L) coereeeccoceiemeeecee 1
AT012-1A R (R o T p— OILER (M) - 2
ATO2-2A MFE (K ) - OIL CAN-o oo 1
B7060-0A BB P s et CHAIN 1
H7026-0A AR el RUBBER CUSHION wsscmeccmmmaaaeee 4
HB7028-0A  #B#k . SCREW it st iespmnsnsmmvmcomesmme, 4
HB7032-0A #AR oo L7203 31 o O — 1
INDPX5#16  §f----mmeememmememcnens NEEDLE ; 4
PATO06-0A 4§ F--mmemmmeeemeenae 11012321 ) R — 1
PC7050-0A #8288 . THREAD STAND --cceeaiieeeieeees 1
PCT7301-0A 70 . BOXED END SPANNER.--oeo- 1
WAQ69011 7. WASHER ---eeemmmeeem oo e 33
TR 1 R —— WASHER 4
WAN89013 AN s, WASHER --- : 5 4
WB081001 R Y F— SPRING WASHER---=----eeoomeeeeee 4
ZMC06005 3 5 S — SCREW --.ee 3
ZMDOBO0T  mE&S SCREW. <oxues 4
ZM106001 2] [ NUT- 3
ZMLO8001 i1 1 o)l g oo
ZMTO3009 ) —— SEREMW! smcs e cnamestussiabinatins 4
ZSL20010 P e NUT---ceeeeeee o 8

23



L.SS-8150 m#(2) ACCESSORIES(2)

\\
n NN\ Pe4094-0a

PC4096-04A Z5G15034
Z5B15027

Pl g
m-/ <J HA063001
-/'? PC4097-0A
?’ ™1 waossor
PC4095-0A

25115002

24

PC7150-0A

|

ZSG11062 |
ZSB11029
WAD49006 :
H7151-0A HB!088-0A

- ?— WAOB0017
@-—\ HB1086-0A

PC7152-0A

& ZS112004

Q-ﬁ ZSL11011




L ~SS-8150 m##(2) ACCESSORIES(2)

FHRS e LR Name of Part s
Part No Q, TY Remarks
H7151-0A BRAINIR e SABELL BIAIE s ener s (1)
HB1086-0A WASE TR - SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE --—---=-mmmmmom e (1)
HB1088-0A e SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING --——- - (1)
PC4094-0A Wi ~———— IDEER PULLKY. ASM. —ssreemmme—rnrmen e 1
PC4095-0A R B R o IDLER PULLEY BRACKET =sssmsscmmmmmmmmmnsinamsimmn e (1)
PC4096-0A ¥ - IDLER PULLEY ASM., -———-——————mmmmmmmmmr e (1)
PC4097-0A L TENSION RING -—- et (1)
PC7150-0A B ERY - rmeese SARETY. PEAIE ASM, —=c—csmnie e e 1
PC7152-0A HBHE - SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE ---------- (1)
¥A049006 . R WADHER: ~—-emmmmm e meer e — (2)
¥A060017 W ————mmmmeemnane WASHER. ~—=————rm=m s e e e e e e (1)
WA069001 W sseremmmrnnnes WASHER swsemsesmns = smstnamscemmsmasee (§)
¥A069011 Ol eerrriemm WASHER -—----—---~—mmm e (1)
YD020006 A e SPRING PIN ——— e e mmree e (1
ZSB11029 i SCREN (11/64=40xT) =r=sesmamemssmmsenamranman sy 4
7SBI5027 Mk ——mmmmmmmmmmm SCREN (15/64-2857) —————r-——rmmsme e M
7SG11062  $R#h ——-mmmmmmmee HINGE SCREW (11/64-40X7) ~-nmnmmmmmmmmmmmme e )
RO EV S {7 HINGE SCREW (15/64-2811)---—--nrmmmmmmmmmmmmm (1)
PN R 1 Y ——— TENSION SPRING RACK B ~-nnm-mmmmmsmmmemeememmm — (1)
ZSLIOIT  4R#E —-—mmmmmmmmm e NUT (11/64-40) =mmmsmmrommmm e (1)
ZSL12004 3748 eiiiese NUT (V1628 ———r=mmatiane e (1
ZSL15002

S~ mmmmn NUT (15/64-28) ~=====m=m-mmmmmmmmmmm - (10

25



26

M.SS-8150G ®#M#  FOR SS-81506G

PCE049-0G PC4193-06 PC1757-0G

L 1 &

___s

\
&

PC6108-0G

SH282

HB1028-0A

PC1020-06G

PC1029~-0A

PC1026-0G
PC1023-0G .
HB1025—0A

A1022-0A
HB1022-0A

PC1021-06G
HO142-0A
ZSR16009

PC4015-0G

PC1070-0G

al

25808010 —@y, !
PC1076-~0C

INDIx3423 ——9

PC6051-0G



M- SS-81506 ¥ A FOR SS-8150G

rhnEs EHER Name of Part T
Q, TY Remarks

Part No

INDIx3%23 e NEEDLE —--—------==-=—===""=="="TTTTr T |

PC1020-0G B & AHEEE - TENSION CONTROLLER NO. 2 ASM, —-——mmmmmmmmm T 1

PC1021-0G WERE ——— TENSION SPRING ------=---====-="""=="="~7777777""""" (1)
PC1023-0G HHhMF ——mears TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) —--—=~——-—"=="—"7"7777"""" (D
PC1026-0G A THREAD TENSION ROD -----—--- e (1
PC1070-0G §HE s SEET NEEDLE BAR --------==—=-=-===""""T"TTTTTTTTTTTTTTT 1

PC1076-0G ribsgst -~ NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ----—=-—=77777777" e 1

PC1757-0G B WIPER ASM. -—————--————=—====—-—msTT T 1

PC4015-0G EHLE FEED CAM ————-——--=—=———=—=="""TTTTTTT T 1

PC4185-0G SERLE) e WORK CLAMP FOOT. RIGHT --——---=——=""—"""7""77""" 1

PC4185-1G (L) ————""" YORE CLAMP FOQL. LEFT ——=-—wsssssommmmmmimi 1

PC4193-0G BARE — TENSION SPRING —---—-=—=-—===—="""="""""77777"" 2

PC4240-0G B L STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM -—-—-——==——=—77777""""""" 1

PC6049-0G iR - NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE --—--—-——————"""""""" 1

PC6051-0G e s FEED PLATE -----—=--===--="——===""="""""7TTT |

PC6108-0G XERIRE —— SHUTTLE RACE RING, THICK NEEDL -----—————==—""""""7" 1

SH-282 D s, SR ——esmmmssenetememe T TR 1

SHUTTLE
79808010 YRk ————————""" SCREW (1/8-44x4. §) —--nrmmmmmmm=m=m=mm==Tm T 1



28

N.SS-8150H #m#  FOR SS-8150H

PC6049-0H PC4193-0G PC1757-0G

=

P

PC1029-0A |
PC1026-0G
PC1023-0G 4

HB1025--0A
A1022-0A

HB1022-

?
HB1028-0A PC6108-0G
;
PC1020~0G
-
|

U

=

B

-0A
PC1021-06

HO142-0A
ZSR16009

PC4015-0G

PC1070-0G

Y

25808010 — @y, |
PC1076-06

INDIx3#23 ‘—e

PC6051-0H



N-SS-8150H % M # FOR SS-8150H

EHRE  EHLH Name of Part HE A
Part No Q, TY Remarks
INDIx3#23 &t ——————————" NEBDLE, ———mmmmmm oo e i

PC1020-06  #gBAHAEEQR - TENSION CONTROLLER NO. 2 ASM. ----—----===—==—=m=—=—- 1

PC1021-06  #WE¥®¥ — TENSION SPRING ---——==-mmm==mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo m e (1)

PC1023-06  #&AMK -~ TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) -----——--—==-===—===m====m== %))

PC1026-0G &Rt ——-— THREAD TENSION ROD -------m-mmmmm==m=m=m—mommmmmmm= )

PCIOTO-06  #Hh —-—————m—ssmsas NEEDLE BAR ————-——mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm—m e 1

PC1076-0G Skt - NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE --------—-=-mn-mmm===m=—=mm= 1

PCI757-0G  ##4¢ - CWIPER ASM, =-——-—m—mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e 1

PCA015-0G i #h —-————---—- FEED CAM —--------—--- = 1

PC4185-0H  #¥m (%) —————- WORK CLAMP FOOT. RIGHT ---—------—mmmm===m==——====- 1

PC4185-1H  #¥mp(&) —————— WORK CLAMP FOOT. LEFT —--—----—-—- . ]

PCA193-06  #f¢®F --————-——- TENSION SPRING - 2

PCA240-0G  RMi¥E#| &8 ---————= STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM —--—--——m=—-==m—mmmmmmm" 1

PC6049-0H  $tAdg ————-—-—— NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE ---------=--==--—---= 1

PC6051-0H  ##HiR - FEED PLATE - s

PC6108-0G ~ A&R&K&E — - SHUTTLE RACE RING, THICK NEEDL -----——===----——=--—= 1

SH-282 L 5 ~—---- SHUTTLE — - 1

ZSB08010 R - SCREW (1/8-44x4.5) ———=mmm--—mmmmmmm==m—=——mmmmmms 1

29



30

0.SS-8150 E/F49E a5 B EH B4 Numerical Parts-List

WSRO BB CEMFREES  EBC BB R0 TORRES O EMC TS Al
PARTS NO. PARTS PARTSNO. PARTS PARTSNO. PARTS PARTSNO. PARTS PARTSNO. PARTS
3400118800 2 HBL1022-0A 8 PC1021-0A 8 PC1103-0A 4 PCI1373-0A 20
3450354600 22 HB1023-0A 8 PC1021-0G 26, 28 PC1104-0A 4 PC1522-0A 6
6120117600 12 HB1025-0A 8 PCI021-1A 8 PC1106-0A 4 PC1523-0A 6
6220118100 20 HBL1025-2A 6 PC1023-0G 26, 28 PC1108-0A 4 PC1524-0A 6
1M46 22 HB1026-2A 6 PC1026-0A 8 PC1109-0A 10 PC1525-0A 6
1M49 22 HB1028-0A 8 PC1026-0G 26, 28 PC1110-0A 10 PC1526-0A 6
A1022-0A 8 HB1050-0A 2 PC1026-1A 8 PC1111-0A 10 PC1528-0A 6
A7000-0A 22 HB1054-0A 2 PC1029-0A 8 PC1114-0A 10 PC1530-0A 6
AT001-DA 22 HEB1086-0A 24 PC1038-2A 6 PC1116-0A 4 PC1531-0A 6
A7010-0A 22 HB1088-0A 24 PC1043-0A 8 PC1121-0A 10 PC1532-0A 6
A7010-1A 22 HB1144-0B. 20 PC1050-0A 2 PC1133-0A 20 PC1533-0A 6
A7010-2A 22 HB4242-0A 10 PC1053-0A 2 PCl1141-0A 2 PC1751-0A 8
A7012-1A 22 HB7028-0A 22 PC1055-0A 2 PC1144-0A 20 PC1752-0A 3
ATOT2-24 22 HB7032-0A 22 PC1060-0A 6 PC1145-0A 20 PC1753-0A 8
B7060-0A 22 INDPx3#23 26, 28 PC1061-0A 6 PC1146-0A 20 PC1754-0A 8
BB6004ZZ 16 INDPx5 # 16 22 PC1063-0A 2 PC1206-0A 12 PC1755-0A 8
BB6007VV 4 OBS00080 12 PC1065-0A 6 PC1233-0A 12 PC1756-0A 8
BC-LK(J4) 10 OBS00300 4 PC1066-0A 6 PC1271-0A 8 PC1757-0A 8
BN081110 6,10 OPG00450 2 PC1067-0A 6 PC1272-0A . 8 PC1757-0G 26, 28
BN121513 16 PALD13-4A 20 PC1070-0A 6 PC1273-0A 8 PC1758-0A 8
BN151917 4 PA1052-0A 2 PC1070-0G 26, 28 PC1301-0A 8 PC1821-0A 4
BNKTS8128 6 PA7006-0A 10, 22 PC1071-0A 6 PC1302-0A 8 PC1822-0A 4
BTNTB1528 4 PC1010-0A 2 PC1073-0A 6 PC1303-0A 8 PC1823-0A 4
DPxS# 14 6 PCIN11-0A 2 PC1074-0A 6 PC1305-0A 8 . PCI824-0A 4
DPxS#H 16 6 PCI013-0A 20 PC1076-0A 6 PC1330-0A 8 PC1827-0A 4
H1042-0A 8 PCIOI3-1A 20 PC1076-0G 26, 28 PCI332-0A 8 PC1829-0A 4
H4224-0A 18 PC1020-0A 8 PC1082-0A 6, 12 PC1335-0A 8 PC1830-0A 4
H7026-0A 22 PC1020-0G 26, 28 PC1100-0A 4 PC1360-0A 2 PC1831-0A 4
H7151-0A 24 PC1020-1A 8 PC1101-0A 4 PC1371-0A 20 PC1832-0A 4
HB1021-2A 6 PC1020-2A 6 PC1102-0A 3 PC1372-0A 20 PC3523-0A 6



O.SS-8150 {5 15 B B @i

AE

I

Numerical Parts-List

EAF GRS Bl RS HE TR BHE RS BB TSRS HE
PARTS NO. PARTS PARTSNO. PARTS PARTS NO. PARTS PARTSNO. PARTS PARTSNO. PARTS
PC4010-0A 10 PC4093-0A 16 PC4185-1A 12 PC4243-0A 18 PC6049-0H 28
PC4013-0A 10 PC4094-0A 24 PC4185-1G 26 PC4244-0A 18 PC6050-0A 6
PC4014-0A 10 PC4095-0A 24 PC4185-1H 28 PC4245-0A 18 PC6051-0A 12
PC4015-0A LO PC4096-0A 24 PC4186-0A 12 PC4246-0A 18 PC6051-0G 26
PC4015-0G 26, 28 PC4097-0A 24 PC4188-0A 12 PC4260-0A 12 PC6051-0H 28
PC4026-0A 10 PC4100-0A 2 PC4190-0A 12 PC4261-0A 12 PC6054-0A 15
PC4030-0A 10 PC4101-0A 2 PC4192-0A 12 PC4262-0A 12 PC6062-0A 12
PC4033-0A 10 PC4102-0A 2 PC4193-0A 12 PC4263-0A 12 PC6101-0A 10
PC4054-0A 12 PC4103-0A 2 PC4193-0G 26, 28 PC4265-0A 12 PC6102-0A 10
PC4070-0A 16 PC4117-0A 2 PC4220-0A 18 PC4267-0A 12 PC6103-0A 10 -
PC4071-0A 16 PC4139-0A 4 PC4221-0A 18 PC4268-0A 12 PC6103-1A Lo
PC4072-0A 16 PC4140-0A 4 PC4222-0A 18 PC4270-0A 12 PC6104-0A 10
PC4073-0A 16 PC4141-0A 4 PC4223-0A 18 PC4271-0A 12 PC6105-0A 10
PC4074-0A 16 PC4142-0A 4 PC4224-0A 18 PC4272-0A 12 PC6106-0A 10
PC4075-0A 16 PC4143-0A 4 PC4225-0A 18 PC4275-0A 12 PC6107-0A 20
PC4076-0A 16 PC4144-0A 4 PC4226-0A 18 PC4276-0A 1 PC6108-0A 10
PC4077-0A 16 PC4171-0A 2 PC4227-0A 18 PC4277-0A 12 PC6108-0G 26, 28
PC4078-0A 16 PC4172-0A 2 PC4228-0A 18 PC4290-0A 2 PC6110-0A 6
PC4079-0A 16 PC4174-0A 20 PC4230-0A 18 PC4291-0A 2 «  PC6111-0A 6
PC4080-0A 16 PC4175-0A 20 PC4231-0A 18 PC4292-0A 2 PC6112-0A 6
PC4081-0A 16 PC4176-0A 20 PC4232-0A 18 PC4293-0A 2 PC6H113-0A 6
PC4082-0A 16 PC4177-0A 20 PC4233-0A 18 PC4294-0A 2 PC6114-0A 14
PC4083-0A 16 PC4178-0A 20 PC4234-0A 18 PC4295-0A 2 PC6115-0A 14
PC4084-0A 16 PC4181-0A 12 PC4236-0A 18 PC4296-0A 2 PC6116-0A 14
PC4086-0A 16 PC4182-0A 12 PC4237-0A 18 PC6030-0A 10 PC6117-0A 6
PC4087-0A 16 PC4183-0A 12 PC4238-0A 18 PC6031-0A 10 PC6118-0A 6
PC4088-0A 16 PC4184-0A £ PC4240-0A 18 PC6032-0A 10 PC6119-0A 14
PC4090-0A 16 PC4185-0A 12 PC4240-0G 26, 28 PC6048-0A 6 PC6120-0A 14
PC4091-0A L6 PC4185-0G 26 PC4241-0A 18 PC6049-0A 6 PC6121-0A 14
PC4092-0A 16 PC4185-0H 28 PC4242-0A 18 PC6049-0G 26 PC6122-0A 14

31




32

O.SS-8150 Z= {55 Bl B B R

Numerical Parts-List

FAF R BB TR HEL TR HE TSRS BB Ehekng EH &
PARTS NO. PARTS PARTSNO. PARTS PARTSNO. PARTS PARTSNO. PARTS PARTS NO. PARTS
PC6123-0A 14 SH280 10 WG000006 2 XP300750 20 ZSA15010 16
PC6124-0A 14 SH-282 26, 28  WG000035A 4 XP500170 20 ZSA15016 16
PC6125-0A 14 WAQ40010 6 WH203002 6 XP600160 20 ZSA15021 12
PC6126-0A 14 WA040020 16, 18 WH208002 4 XP600430 20 ZSA16010 4
PC6127-0A 14 WA049003 14 WH208007 12 YA020100 10 ZSA16025 4
PC6128-0A 14 WA049006 24 XA300120 20 YD020006 24 ZSA18003 14
PC6129-0A 14 WA059002 18 XA300155 20 YD025016 10 ZSB06018 10
PC6130-0A 14 WANS9005 2 XA300210 .20 YDO030016 16 ZSB08010 26, 28
PC6131-0A 14 WA060017 24 XA300350 20 YD080020 2 ZSB08032 6
PC6132-0A 14 WA060022 14 XA300440 20 ZMC06005 22 ZSB09014 6
PC6133-0A 14 WA060024 18 XA300450 20 ZMDO08001 22 ZSB09020 8
PC6160-0A 10 WA069001 12, 24 XA300500 20 ZMI05002 16 ZSB09022 2
PC7016-0A 2 WA069002 12 XA300880 20 ZMJ06003 18 ZSB09024 20
PC7018-0A 2 WAD69011 18,22,24  XA300900 20 ZMJ06004 12,16,18  7ZSB09025 20
PC7050-0A 22 WA070007 12 XB304003 20 ZMJ06009 8, 18  ZSB09040 6
PC7150-0A 24 WA079005 12 XB305006 20 ZMJ06011 16 ZSB09048 20
PC7152-0A 24 WA079006 18 XB305007 20 ZMKO06021 18 ZSB11008 6, 20
PC7301-0A 22 WAO080015 10 XB316002 20 ZMK07001 16 ZSB11010 4
RA200620 4 WA089013 22 XB318003 20 ZML06001 22 ZSB11012 14, 16
RB100350 4 WA090007 10 XB400010 20 ZMLO6006 6 ZSB11017 4

R B200050 8, 18  WAL00001 14 XB400011 20 ZMLO08001 22 ZSB11028 2
RB200060 14 WA100002 2 XB400012 20 ZMQ04009 2 ZSB11029 2,6,12,20,24
RB200080 8, 14  WAL110001 14 XB400047 20 ZMQ06003 2 ZSB11032 2,6,8,10
RB200110 14 WA110002 14 XB400048 20 ZMT03009 22 ZSB11043 6
RB200200 16 WA350001 4 XB400049 20 ZSA08008 12 ZSB11045 10
RE000040 18 WA350002 4 XB400050 20 ZSA11011 10 ZSB11081 20
RE000060 7) WA430001 4 XP300125 20 ZSA12008 16 ZSB11082 2
REN00070 o4 WB041001 4 XP300250 20 ZSA12009 16 ZSB11093 10
RUOL0100 20 WB080010 22 XP300320 20 ZSA15006 4 ZSB11098 2 s 16
S1014-0A 2, 20 wB081001 22 XP300740 20 ZSA15008 18 ZSB11109 16



0.SS-8150 {4955 Bl = B A8 Numerical Parts-List

TR0 B TR HEL TR BBl T8 BE  T{FeEE HE
PARTSNO. PARTS PARTSNO. PARTS PARTSNO. PARTS PARTSNO. PARTS PARTSNO. PARTS
ZSB11110 16 ZSG12010 8 ZSJ18001 4 ZS1.20010 22
ZSB15005 2 ZSG12013 8 75124003 4, 14  7SL20012 12
ZSB15007 6, 18 Z7SG12024 14 7SJ24004 4, 10 ZS136001 10
ZSB15010 6 ZSG12046 16 ZSK09005 6 ZSN11001 6
ZSB15027 2, 24 75G12051 2 ZSK11019 16 ZSN16004 8
ZSB15032 14, 18 ZSG12066 14 ZSK11020 6 ZSR16009 8
ZSB15036 18 ZSG15010 14 ZSK11021 14

7SB15038 2 ZSG15027 8 ZSK11022 14, 16

ZSB15046 10, 12 7SG15033 18 ZSK11023 18

ZSB16014 10 ZSG15034 24 ZSK12028 14, 24

ZSB16031 4, 10 ZSG15059 8 ZSK15038 8

7ZSB18012 18 ZSG15065 8 16 ZSK15041 2

ZSB18013 18 7ZSG16007 14 ZSK 16019 10

- ZSB20002 12 ZSG16008 6 ZSK16020 14

ZSC06010 6 78G16025 2 ZSK16036 6

ZSC06011 6 ZSG16037 2 ZSK28003 4

ZSC09005 4 Z8G16039 8 ZSL09001 2

ZSC11003 12 Z5G16040 10 ZS1.11002 14, 18

ZSC11004 6, 12  7SG18004 18 ZSL11003 6

ZSC11007 2,416 7SG18020 8 7S1.11007 6

ZSC11009 12 ZSG18021 14 ZSL11011 24

ZSC11019 4 ZSH15002 2,10,16 ZSL12004 14, 24

ZSD15001 12 ZSH16001 4 ZSL15002 8,14,18,24

ZSD15016 8 ZSH16004 4 ZSL15003 2 42

Z5G(9037 6 ZSH16008 4 ZSL15004 18

75G11023 16 ZSH16009 4 ZSL15008 18

725G11025 8, 12 Z7SJ12003 10 ZSL.16005 610,12

ZSG11057 6 ZSJ12006 18 ZSL16016 10

Z25G11062 24 ZSJ15001 -~ 12 ZSi.18003 18

Z5G11089 18 ZSJ15002 4 ZSL18004 18

33



